
RESOLUTION NO. ______ - 2020 
 

A RESOLUTION RATIFYING THE PERMANENT CIVIL SERVICE APPOINTMENTS OF:  
KELSEY PARRY, PUBLIC SERVICE WORKER SR., GRADE 509N, $14.775 HOURLY 
IN THE DIVISION OF STREETS AND ROADS, EFFECTIVE AUGUST 10, 2020; ERIN 
DIXON, STORES CLERK, GRADE 508N, $14.000 HOURLY IN THE DIVISION OF 
STREETS AND ROADS, EFFECTIVE AUGUST 18, 2020; CECIL RENFRO, HEAVY 
EQUIPMENT TECHNICIAN, GRADE 518N, $25.000 HOURLY IN THE DIVISION OF 
FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES, EFFECTIVE AUGUST 3, 2020; RYAN COMBS, 
CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER, GRADE 516N, $20.806 HOURLY IN THE DIVISION 
OF CODE ENFORCEMENT, EFFECTIVE JULY 27, 2020; MATTHEW WOODSON, 
FLEET OPERATIONS SUPERVISOR, GRADE 519N, $26.000 HOURLY IN THE 
DIVISION OF FACILITIES AND FLEET MANAGEMENT, EFFECTIVE AUGUST 3, 2020; 
JOHNNY DAVIS, HEAVY EQUIPMENT TECHNICIAN, GRADE 518N, $22.558 HOURLY 
IN THE DIVISION OF FACILITIES AND FLEET MANAGEMENT, EFFECTIVE AUGUST 
18, 2020; HANNAH BROSNAN, CHILD CARE PROGRAM AIDE, GRADE 508N, $14.272 
HOURLY IN THE DIVISION OF FAMILY SERVICES, EFFECTIVE MAY 4, 2020; JULIE 
FIGHT, CHILD CARE PROGRAM AIDE, GRADE 508N, $13.537 HOURLY IN THE 
DIVISION OF FAMILY SERVICES, EFFECTIVE APRIL 21, 2020; DONNA LEWIS, 
ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST, GRADE 513N, $23.468 HOURLY IN THE DIVISION 
OF PLANNING, EFFECTIVE APRIL 25, 2020; ANNA WIKER-PIECYNSKI, PARKS 
NATURALIST, GRADE 516N, $20.272 HOURLY IN THE DIVISION OF PARKS AND 
RECREATION, EFFECTIVE AUGUST 18, 2020; RATIFYING THE PERMANENT 
SWORN APPOINTMENTS OF: ANDRE GRIDER, POLICE SERGEANT, GRADE 315N, 
$32.408 HOURLY IN THE DIVISION OF POLICE, EFFECTIVE JULY 20, 2020; RONALD 
KEATON, POLICE LIEUTENANT, GRADE 317E, $3,346.89 BIWEEKLY IN THE 
DIVISION OF POLICE, EFFECTIVE JULY 20, 2020; SAMANTHA MOORE, POLICE  
LIEUTENANT, GRADE 317E, $3,346.89 BIWEEKLY IN THE DIVISION OF POLICE, 
EFFECTIVE JULY 20, 2020; DANNY PAGE, POLICE SERGEANT, GRADE 315N, 
$32.408 HOURLY IN THE DIVISION OF POLICE, EFFECTIVE JULY 20, 2020; ILYA 
SHARAPOV, POLICE SERGEANT, GRADE 315N, $32.408 HOURLY IN THE DIVISION 
OF POLICE, EFFECTIVE JULY 20, 2020; TYLER SMITH, POLICE SERGEANT, GRADE 
315N, $32.408 HOURLY IN THE DIVISION OF POLICE, EFFECTIVE JULY 20, 2020; 
KYLE WILLIAMS, POLICE OFFICER, GRADE 311N, $21.695 HOURLY IN THE 
DIVISION OF POLICE, EFFECTIVE JUNE 21, 2020; APPROVING CLASSIFIED CIVIL 
SERVICE COUNCIL LEAVE FOR: JULIE FIGHT, CHILD CARE PROGRAM AIDE, 
GRADE 508N, $13.537 HOURLY IN THE DIVISION OF FAMILY SERVICES, 
EFFECTIVE JULY 6, 2020 THROUGH JULY 14, 2020; APPROVING THE CLASSIFIED 
CIVIL SERVICE VOLUNTARY DEMOTION OF:  JOYCE RIFENBARK, 
TELECOMMUNICATOR, GRADE 514N, $19.393 HOURLY IN THE DIVISION OF 
ENHANCED 911, EFFECTIVE JULY 20, 2020; EFFECTIVE UPON PASSAGE OF 
COUNCIL. 
              
 
 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN 

COUNTY GOVERNMENT:  

 Section 1 – That the following Permanent Civil Service Appointments made by the 

Mayor, be and hereby are ratified: 

Kelsey Parry, Public Service Worker Sr., Grade 509N, $14.775 hourly in the Division of 
Streets and Roads, effective August 10, 2020. 
 
Erin Dixon, Stores Clerk, Grade 508N, $14.000 hourly in the Division of Streets and 
Roads, effective August 18, 2020. 
 
Cecil Renfro, Heavy Equipment Technician, Grade 518N, $25.000 hourly in the Division 
of Fire and Emergency Services, effective August 3, 2020. 
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Ryan Combs, Code Enforcement Officer, Grade 516N, $20.806 hourly in the Division of 
Code Enforcement, effective July 27, 2020. 
 
Matthew Woodson, Fleet Operations Supervisor, Grade 519N, $26.000 hourly in the 
Division of Facilities and Fleet Management, effective August 3, 2020. 
 
Johnny Davis, Heavy Equipment Technician, Grade 518N, $22.558 hourly in the Division 
of Facilities and Fleet Management, effective August 18, 2020. 
 
Hannah Brosnan, Child Care Program Aide, Grade 508N, $14.272 hourly in the Division 
of Family Services, effective May 4, 2020. 
 
Julie Fight, Child Care Program Aide, Grade 508N, $13.537 hourly in the Division of 
Family Services, effective April 21, 2020. 
 
Donna Lewis, Administrative Specialist, Grade 513N, $23.468 hourly in the Division of 
Planning, effective April 25, 2020. 
 
Anna Wiker-Piecynski, Parks Naturalist, Grade 516N, $20.272 hourly in the Division of 
Parks and Recreation, effective August 18, 2020. 
 
 Section 2 – That the following Permanent Sworn Appointment made by the Mayor 

be and hereby is ratified: 

Andre Grider, Police Sergeant, Grade 315N, $32.408 hourly in the Division of Police, 
effective July 20, 2020. 
 
Ronald Keaton, Police Lieutenant, Grade 317E, $3,346.89 in the Division of Police, 
effective July 20, 2020. 
 
Samantha Moore, Police Lieutenant, Grade 317E, $3,346.89 in the Division of Police, 
effective July 20, 2020. 
 
Danny Page, Police Sergeant, Grade 315N, $32.408 hourly in the Division of Police, 
effective July 20, 2020. 
 
Ilya Sharapov, Police Sergeant, Grade 315N, $32.408 hourly in the Division of Police, 
effective July 20, 2020. 
 
Tyler Smith, Police Sergeant, Grade 315N, $32.408 hourly in the Division of Police, 
effective July 20, 2020. 
 
Kyle Williams, Police Officer, Grade 311N, $21.695 hourly in the Division of Police, 
effective June 21, 2020. 
 
 Section 3 – That the following classified civil service council leave be and hereby 
is approved:  
 
Julie Fight, Child Care Program Aide, Grade 508N, $13.537 hourly in the Division of 
Family Services, effective July 6, 2020 through July 14, 2020. 
 

 Section 4 – That the following classified civil service voluntary demotion be and 

here by is approved: 

Joyce Rifenbark, Telecommunicator, Grade 514N, $19.393 hourly in the Division of 
Enhanced 911, effective July 20, 2020. 
 



 3 

 Section 5 - That these personnel actions shall become effective on the date 

described in each item.  

 PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:  
 
   ________________________________  
   MAYOR  
ATTEST:  
 
________________________________  
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 
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